
From: Charli Roton
To: Natascha Dailey
Subject: Emily Tubman Monument
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Here is were we are at. Hopefully, we can get this set up with the commission before August 8th.
 

Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
Risk Management Department   |   535 Telfair Street, Suite 920  |   Augusta, GA 30901
*croton@augustaga.gov | office 706-821-2812 | cell 706-993-6338 | fax 706-821-2502
 

 

From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 4:15 PM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 
Hi Charli,
 
I hope all is well!  The current quote is good until 8/8/2024.  I am not able to
send an updated quote for the next 6 months because most of the increase
come in around the end of the year.  I will need to speak with my brother to
get the specs for the foundation.  Thanks!
 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
4-5 Months on Standard Items 
6-10 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS
 
Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   

mailto:CRoton@augustaga.gov
mailto:NDailey@augustaga.gov
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov






Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   
Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
On Wednesday, July 10, 2024 at 11:36:07 AM EDT, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 

Hey Melissa!

 

Hope you have been well!

 

We did receive some funding to move forward with the reconstruction of the monument (still looking for
more), but I do have a few questions.

 

1. Is this current quote still good since we are in the 6 month window?

2. Are you able to send an updated quote for the next 6 months

3. Do you have the specs for the foundation so I can work on getting a quote for that?

 

Charli R Roton

Claims Adjuster

 

From: Charli Roton 
Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 3:58 PM
To: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net>

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net


Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Thank you!

 

Charli R Roton

Claims Adjuster

 

From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 3:50 PM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Hi Charli,

 

Yes, this quoted includes the carving & engraving.  Thanks and have a wonderful afternoon.

 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  

 

CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  

6-7 Months on Standard Items 

8-12 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes

 

CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS

 

Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!

 

Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias

mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:CRoton@augustaga.gov


 

Southern Granite Company

P.O. Box 615   

Elberton, GA 30635

 

Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   

Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532

 

www.southerngraniteco.com

southerngranite2@bellsouth.net

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Thursday, February 8, 2024 at 02:30:36 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:

 

 

 
Another quick question. Does this price include the graving/wording?
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: Charli Roton 

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov


Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 1:58 PM
To: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Thank you so much. Our grant writer has sent out several applications, hoping we will hear something
back in the several months to we can proceed!
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 10:09 AM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Hi Charli,
 
I hope that you are well!  Here is the updated price for the Emily Tubman memorial.  Thanks!
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
Emily Tubman Replacement Memorial
 
We will reproduce and the Bases, Columns & Caps of the Emily Tubman Memorial and set
them into place.  The Pedestal with the Vase will be fixed on site by removing the chips that
are currently present to make all sides the same.  The City of Augusta will need to remove and
replace the old concrete foundations for the Column Job, which we will give specs on.  Some
of the trees and shrubs may need to be cut back or removed for setting purposes.  Someone
with flashing lights will need to be onsite to direct traffic around the setting truck the day that
the memorial is erected.
 
This quote is good for 6 months, since the material and supply cost change constantly.  This
job will take approximately 12-14 months to complete at this time.
 
________________________________________________________________________
 
GA Cherokee Marble
 
(3) Caps - cut per drawing
(3) Friezes - cut per drawing
(4) Column Caps - cut per drawing
(4) Ionic Caps - cut per drawing
(4) Columns - cut per drawing
(4) Column Bases - cut per drawing 
 
Elberton Blue
 
(4) Bases: cut per drawing 
 
 

mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:CRoton@augustaga.gov


Supplies to set the job 
 
Setting the Job
 
 
$133,234.00  Net
 
 
1/2 down to start the job, 1/2 down when set.
 
 
________________________________________________________________________
 
 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
6-7 Months on Standard Items 
8-12 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS
 
Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   
Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   
Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
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On Wednesday, February 7, 2024 at 02:47:06 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 
 
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: Charli Roton 
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2024 9:44 AM
To: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
HI Melissa!
 
Its me again!
 
It looks like we might be making some headway on this….can you send me an updated cost for this,
please!
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2023 9:14 AM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Hi Charli,
 
I apologize for taking so long to get this quote, but I finally got the figures from the guy who
will be helping to set this job.  Thanks!
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
Emily Tubman Replacement Memorial
 
We will reproduce and the Bases, Columns & Caps of the Emily Tubman Memorial and set
them into place.  The Pedestal with the Vase will be fixed on site by removing the chips that
are currently present to make all sides the same.  The City of Augusta will need to remove and
replace the old concrete foundations for the Column Job, which we will give specs on.  Some
of the trees and shrubs may need to be cut back or removed for setting purposes.  Someone
with flashing lights will need to be onsite to direct traffic around the setting truck the day that
the memorial is erected.
 
This quote is good for 6 months, since the material and supply cost change constantly.  This
job will take approximately 12-14 months to complete at this time.
 
________________________________________________________________________

mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
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GA Cherokee Marble
 
(3) Caps - cut per drawing
(3) Friezes - cut per drawing
(4) Column Caps - cut per drawing
(4) Ionic Caps - cut per drawing
(4) Columns - cut per drawing
(4) Column Bases - cut per drawing 
 
Elberton Blue
 
(4) Bases: cut per drawing 
 
 
Supplies to set the job 
 
Setting the Job
 
 
$129,255.00  Net
 
 
1/2 down to start the job, 1/2 down when set.
 
 
________________________________________________________________________
 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
8-9 Months on Standard Items 
10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS
 
Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   
Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   



Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
On Tuesday, March 28, 2023 at 11:37:06 AM EDT, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 
Thanks so much. Any idea if he has made it down here yet? The city administrator is looking for an
update.
 
Thanks again!
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 11:31 AM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Hi Charli,
 
I just wanted to update you on the Emily Tubman quote.  The guy that is going to assist us
with the setting wants to go by the site to take a look at everything so that he can give us a
quote.  He will be in the area in about a week or two.  Once I have this price, I will submit our
quote.  Thanks!
 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
8-9 Months on Standard Items 
10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS
 
Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
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Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   
Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   
Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
On Monday, March 13, 2023 at 09:40:38 AM EDT, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 
Great, thanks for the update!
 
Charli R Roton
Claims Adjuster
 
From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, March 9, 2023 10:54 AM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Hi Charli,
 
We have finished our drawings of the Emily Tubman, so I will begin to put the pricing
together.  Thanks!
 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
8-9 Months on Standard Items 
10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
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Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   
Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   
Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
On Friday, February 24, 2023 at 05:49:02 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 
Hey there. It’s on Greene St at 7th St. 
 
Charli R Roton
 
Claims Adjuster
Augusta Richmond County Risk Management 
cell:706-993-6338 office:706-821-2812

From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net>
Sent: Friday, February 24, 2023 8:04:36 AM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument
 
Hi Charli,
 
Can you send me the location of the Emily Tubman Memorial?  Thanks!
 

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
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Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  
 
CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  
8-9 Months on Standard Items 
10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes
 
CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS
 
Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!
 
Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias
 

Southern Granite Company
P.O. Box 615   
Elberton, GA 30635
 
Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   
Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532
 
www.southerngraniteco.com
southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
On Thursday, February 23, 2023 at 04:48:22 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:
 
 

Sounds great, thank you!

 

Charli R Roton

Claims Adjuster

 

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
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From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 4:09 PM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Thank you!  I will be in touch!

 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  

 

CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  

8-9 Months on Standard Items 

10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes

 

CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS

 

Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!

 

Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias

 

Southern Granite Company

P.O. Box 615   

Elberton, GA 30635

 

Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   

Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532

 

www.southerngraniteco.com

mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:CRoton@augustaga.gov
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southerngranite2@bellsouth.net

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Thursday, February 23, 2023 at 02:31:16 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:

 

 

3 on Saturday will be fine. My cell is 706-933-6338 if you need to call me.

 

Charli R Roton

Claims Adjuster

 

From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 2:29 PM
To: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Hi!

 

I will be in Augusta Saturday for parents day at AU.  I can meet you at the memorial site
around 3:00 that afternoon or you can mail/ups them to me if that doesn't work.  Just let me
know what suits.  Thanks!

 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  

mailto:southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
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CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  

8-9 Months on Standard Items 

10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes

 

CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS

 

Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!

 

Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias

 

Southern Granite Company

P.O. Box 615   

Elberton, GA 30635

 

Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   

Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532

 

www.southerngraniteco.com

southerngranite2@bellsouth.net
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On Thursday, February 23, 2023 at 02:23:12 PM EST, Charli Roton <croton@augustaga.gov> wrote:

 

 

Melissa,

 

I have the roll of the original plans for the monument, how can I get these to you?

 

Let me know!

 

Charli R Roton

Claims Adjuster

Risk Management Department   |   535 Telfair Street, Suite 920  |   Augusta, GA 30901

*croton@augustaga.gov | office 706-821-2812 | cell 706-993-6338 | fax 706-821-2502

 

 

From: Judy Blackstone <jblackstone@augustaga.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 4:19 PM
To: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net>
Cc: Charli Roton <CRoton@augustaga.gov>; Donna Williams <DWilliams@augustaga.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Good afternoon Melissa,

 

Thank you for the update.  Charli is making arrangements to get another copy of the drawings as we have
no way to recopy them in our office.  I’ll reach out again when we have received them.

 

Thanks,

mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
mailto:croton@augustaga.gov
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Judy Blackstone, CWCP
Interim Risk Manager
*jblackstone@augustaga.gov | ((706) 821-2539 | 7(706) 821-2502

 

From: melissa dias <southerngranite2@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 2:43 PM
To: Judy Blackstone <jblackstone@augustaga.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Emily Tubman Monument

 

Hi Judy,

 

The monument is beyond repairing as far as the column job part.  I will have to look at the
pedestal and vase to see what damage occurred on it.  Can you send me the original drawings
or schematics?  I don't have any files on this job from that far back.  Thanks!

 

Due to the large volume of orders that we currently have, please expect
production delays.  

 

CURRENT PRODUCTION TIME:  

8-9 Months on Standard Items 

10-14 Months on Special Items & Large Sizes

 

CURRENT DRAWING TIME:  1-2 WEEKS

 

Thank you for your business.  Have a wonderful day!

 

Kind regards,

Melissa E. Dias

 

mailto:jblackstone@augustaga.gov
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Southern Granite Company

P.O. Box 615   

Elberton, GA 30635

 

Toll PH: 1-800-628-6648   

Toll FX: 1-866-834-8532

 

www.southerngraniteco.com

southerngranite2@bellsouth.net

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Tuesday, February 21, 2023 at 04:22:26 PM EST, Judy Blackstone <jblackstone@augustaga.gov>
wrote:

 

 

Melissa,

http://www.southerngraniteco.com/
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Thank you so much for taking the time to discuss the above-mentioned monument with us.

 

As we stated in our telephone conversation, the monument was damaged on 7/28/22 by a private vehicle.

 

We are unable to determine ownership but have been asked to find out if the monument can be repaired. 
And if so, an approximate cost.

 

Any information on who commissioned and paid for the monument and for how much would also be very
appreciated.

 

Attached are some photos of the damage for you to review before your site visit on Saturday.  A second
e-mail will follow with additional pictures. 

 

If I can provide any additional information, please feel free to contact me (706) 821-2539 or Charli (706)
821-2812.

 

Judy Blackstone, CWCP
Interim Risk Manager
*jblackstone@augustaga.gov | ((706) 821-2539 | 7(706) 821-2502

 

 

This e-mail contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee, you
should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by
mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. The City of Augusta accepts no liability for the content of this e-mail or for the
consequences of any actions taken on the basis of the information provided, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in writing.
Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the City of
Augusta. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost,
destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the
content of this message which arise as a result of the e-mail transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard copy version.
AED:104.1

[NOTICE:  This message originated outside of the City of Augusta's mail system -- DO NOT
CLICK on links, open attachments or respond to requests for information unless you
are sure the content is safe.]
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